CUSTOMER
PART NO. 104F-CT-42-4267FA
APPLICATION
CUSTOMER P/N
ISSUE DATE July 26 2009
REV. NO 1.1
REV. DATE June 22, 2010
REV. No.

          ± 5°C for 3.5 ± 0.5 seconds, the change ratio of R25
          shall be within ± 2% of the initial value.
6 Part Number System
Grouping Code ( Optional )
B Value Sub Code (A=25°C/85°C, B=25°C/50°C)
B Value Tolerance Code (F=±1% G=±2% J=±5%)
B Value Code
Length / Diameter Code Code ( 42 = 4.0 X 2.0mm )
CT Series Code
Resistance Tolerance at 25℃ (F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3% & J=±5%)
Resistance Code (102=1KΩ, 103=10KΩ, 1233=123KΩ,  1003=100KΩ, 104=100KΩ)
*  All coding please see Coding page
Technical Data
104F-CT-42-4267FA         NTC Thermistor Specifications
b)     Resistance to soldering heat
104 F CT XF A426742
104F-CT-42-4267FA Page 2 / 11
7 R / T Table 100.00 1.00% 1.00%
Temperature Minimum Center Maximum
°C ( KΩ ) ( KΩ ) ( KΩ ) ΔR（％） -ΔR（％） △T —△T
-50 8,277.12 8,743.00 9,234.18 5.62 -5.33 0.77 -0.73
-49 7,678.93 8,105.00 8,553.86 5.54 -5.26 0.76 -0.73
-48 7,128.14 7,518.00 7,928.38 5.46 -5.19 0.76 -0.72
-47 6,621.08 6,978.00 7,353.42 5.38 -5.11 0.76 -0.72
-46 6,154.99 6,482.00 6,825.70 5.30 -5.04 0.75 -0.71
-45 5,724.29 6,024.00 6,338.77 5.23 -4.98 0.75 -0.71
-44 5,328.09 5,603.00 5,891.50 5.15 -4.91 0.74 -0.71
-43 4,961.75 5,214.00 5,478.53 5.07 -4.84 0.74 -0.70
-42 4,623.41 4,855.00 5,097.68 5.00 -4.77 0.73 -0.70
-41 4,311.24 4,524.00 4,746.78 4.92 -4.70 0.73 -0.70
-40 4,022.45 4,218.00 4,422.61 4.85 -4.64 0.71 -0.68
-39 3,750.45 3,930.00 4,117.73 4.78 -4.57 0.70 -0.67
-38 3,498.11 3,663.00 3,835.28 4.70 -4.50 0.70 -0.67
-37 3,264.51 3,416.00 3,574.16 4.63 -4.43 0.69 -0.66
-36 3,048.73 3,188.00 3,333.30 4.56 -4.37 0.69 -0.66
-35 2,848.89 2,977.00 3,110.56 4.49 -4.30 0.68 -0.66
-34 2,664.09 2,782.00 2,904.84 4.42 -4.24 0.68 -0.65
-33 2,492.44 2,601.00 2,714.02 4.35 -4.17 0.67 -0.65
-32 2,333.01 2,433.00 2,537.03 4.28 -4.11 0.67 -0.64
-31 2,184.86 2,277.00 2,372.78 4.21 -4.05 0.66 -0.64
-30 2,047.08 2,132.00 2,220.22 4.14 -3.98 0.65 -0.62
-29 1,917.76 1,996.00 2,077.22 4.07 -3.92 0.64 -0.62
-28 1,796.92 1,869.00 1,943.78 4.00 -3.86 0.63 -0.61
-27 1,684.57 1,751.00 1,819.87 3.93 -3.79 0.63 -0.61
-26 1,580.72 1,642.00 1,705.49 3.87 -3.73 0.62 -0.60
-25 1,483.48 1,540.00 1,598.52 3.80 -3.67 0.62 -0.60
-24 1,393.80 1,446.00 1,500.00 3.73 -3.61 0.61 -0.59
-23 1,308.85 1,357.00 1,406.78 3.67 -3.55 0.61 -0.59
-22 1,230.52 1,275.00 1,320.95 3.60 -3.49 0.60 -0.59
-21 1,157.89 1,199.00 1,241.45 3.54 -3.43 0.59 -0.57
-20 1,089.03 1,127.00 1,166.18 3.48 -3.37 0.58 -0.57
-19 1,024.92 1,060.00 1,096.18 3.41 -3.31 0.57 -0.55
-18 964.113 996.500 1,029.87 3.35 -3.25 0.57 -0.55
-17 907.680 937.600 968.410 3.29 -3.19 0.56 -0.54
-16 854.951 882.600 911.052 3.22 -3.13 0.55 -0.54
-15 805.645 831.200 857.480 3.16 -3.07 0.55 -0.53
-14 759.572 783.200 807.482 3.10 -3.02 0.54 -0.53
-13 716.450 738.300 760.741 3.04 -2.96 0.53 -0.52
-12 675.992 696.200 716.940 2.98 -2.90 0.53 -0.51
-11 638.204 656.900 676.076 2.92 -2.85 0.52 -0.51
-10 602.799 620.100 637.834 2.86 -2.79 0.51 -0.49
-9 569.106 585.100 601.484 2.80 -2.73 0.50 -0.49
-8 537.512 552.300 567.438 2.74 -2.68 0.49 -0.48